University of San Diego Digital USD

News Releases

USD News

1974-08-07

Bishop Maher Announces Ceremony

Office of Public Information

Follow this and additional works at: https://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases

Digital USD Citation

Office of Public Information, "Bishop Maher Announces Ceremony" (1974). *News Releases*. 1087. https://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases/1087

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the USD News at Digital USD. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital USD. For more information, please contact digital@sandiego.edu.

NEWS RELEASE

UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION

CONTACT: SARA S. FINN TELEPHONE: 714-291-6480 / EXT. 354 ADDRESS: RM. 266 DE SALES HALL, ALCALA PARK, SAN DIEGO, CA 92110

BISHOP MAHER ANNOUNCES CEREMONY

RELEASE DATE - August 15, 1974 San Diego, California

On August 23, Bishop Leo T. Maher will be the principle concelebrant at a Mass of Thanksgiving at 5:30 p.m. in the Immaculata, University of San Diego. The occasion will mark the investiture of Colonel Irving Salomon, USD Trustee, as a Knight of St. Gregory.

Established in 1831 by Pope Gregory XVI, the honor is conferred by the Pope for distinguished character and notable achievements.

Dr. Salomon recently retired as a faculty member of the USD Political Science Department. He is a former United Nations Under-Secretary, delegate to the 13th General Assembly of the United Nations, member of the Board of Trustees of Georgetown and Brandeis Universities, and in San Diego, member of the boards of such organizations as the Y.M.C.A., the San Diego Symphony, and the Old Globe Theatre.

An invitational reception will follow the ceremony.

#

Pictures requested.

SF/ss 8/7/74